Data Sheet SHF 19120 C
SHF Communication Technologies AG
SHF reserves the right to change specifications and design without notice
V002 - February 20, 2024 - Page 1
Data Sheet
SHF 19120 C
2.85 GSa/s Arbitrary Waveform
Generator with

Data Sheet SHF 19120 C
SHF Communication Technologies AG
SHF reserves the right to change specifications and design without notice
V002 - February 20, 2024 - Page 15
Ranges for the Bit Rate
 From [Gbps] To [Gbps]
Range 1 0.372 0.5
Range 2 0.613 1
Range 3 1.225 2
Range 4 2.45 4
Range 5 4.9 8
Range 6 (internal clock) 9.8 10.3125
Range 6 (external clock)1 9.8 12.5
Pattern Types for the Pseudo Random Binary Sequence
Name Polynomial Length
PRBS27-1 1 + X6 + X7 27 – 1 bit
PRBS29-1 1 + X9 + X5 29 – 1 bit
PRBS210-1 1 + X10 + X7 210 – 1 bit
PRBS211-1 1 + X11 + X9 211 – 1 bit
PRBS213-1 1 + X2 + X12 + X13 213 – 1 bit
PRBS215-1 1 + X14 + X15 215 – 1 bit
PRBS220-1 1 + X17 + X20 220 – 1 bit
PRBS223-1 1 + X18 + X23 223 – 1 bit
PRBS231-1 1 + X28 + X31 231 – 1 bit
1 Above 10.3125 Gbps user pattern will not be available
Data Sheet SHF 19120 C
SHF Communication Technologies AG
SHF reserves the right to change specifications and design without notice